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APRIL 2024 OUR PHILOSOPHY
Ÿ To build strong leaders with a sound mind and physique. Ÿ Each student blossoms into an integrated personality with Global Excellence. 

Ÿ Each pupil is encouraged to develop habits, knowledge & interests, necessary for achieving the noble ends of life.

Ÿ Spiritual development by providing an appropriate cultural environment with an Indian Fragrance.

CELEBRATIONS & MAIN EVENTS

Date

20/07/2024 Sat. Investiture Ceremony

05/09/2024 Thu. Teacher’s Day

14/09/2024 Sat. Mother’s Meet ( Nur. – KG II)

26/10/2024 Sat. Annual School Exhibition (Nur. – X),
  Annual Fete ( XI & XII)

Day Celebrations & Main Events

Dec. 2024 - Educational School Trip

11/01/2025 Sat. Annual Sports Meet

08/02/2025 Wed. Farewell

Date Day Celebrations & Main Events
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AUGUST 2024

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
th thClass III to XII PT1  29  Jul. to 8  Aug.
rd thNursery to Class XII E1 /Term – 1/Quarterly 23  Sep. to 5  Oct.

nd thNursery to Class XII E2 / PT2 /H. Y./ I Pre Board 2  Dec.  to 11  Dec.
th thClass  IX & X PT3 / I Pre Board 16  Jan. to 25  Jan.

th th Class XII II Pre Board 16  Jan. to 25 Jan.
th th Class X II Pre Board 11 Feb. to 19 Feb.
th th Nursery to Class IX & XI E3 / Term – II 15  Feb. to 15 Mar.

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

10/04/2024 Wed. Cheti Chand

11/04/2024 Thu. *Eid - Ul - Fitr 

14/04/2024 Sun. Ambedkar Jayanti

17/04/2024 Wed. Ram Navmi

21/04/2024 Sun. Mahavir Jayanti

17/06/2024 Mon. *Eid - Ul - Zuha

17/07/2024 Wed. Muharram

15/08/2024 Thu. Independence Day

19/08/2024 Mon. Founder’s Anniversary
  & Raksha Bandhan

26/08/2024 Mon. Janmashtami

07/09/2024 Sat. Ganesh Chaturthi

16/09/2024 Mon. *Eid - E - Milad 

17/09/2024 Tue. *Next day of Anant
  Chaturdashi

02/10/2024 Wed. Gandhi Jayanti

11/10/2024 to Fri. to Dussehra Holidays
13/10/2024 Sun.

17/10/2024 Thu. Maharishi Valmiki
  Jayanti

28/10/2024 to Mon. to Diwali Holidays
03/11/2025 Sun.

15/11/2024 Fri. Guru Nank Jayanti &
  Birsa Munda Jayanti

23/12/2024 to Mon. to Winter Break
01/01/2025 Wed.

26/01/2025 Sun. Republic Day

26/02/2025 Wed. Mahashivratri

14/03/2025 Fri. Holi

18/03/2025 Tue. Rangpanchami

31/03/2025 Mon. *Eid – ul – Fitr 

*The dates are subject to change. *Eid holidays will be declared as per the sighting of the moon. *Second and Fourth Saturday will be a holiday.

Date Day Day DayHolidays HolidaysHolidaysDate Date

SUMMER VACATION
May 01, 2024 to June 17, 2024 (Nursery-XII)

SCHOOL REOPENS AFTER SUMMER VACATION
Nursery - XII June 19, 2024, Wednesday

PTM SCHEDULE
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OCTOBER 2024 NOVEMBER 2024
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CELEBRATIONS & MAIN EVENTS              EXAMINATION SCHEDULE              HOLIDAYS              PTM SCHEDULE

School Campus: Near Bombay Hospital, Bhavans’ Prominent Road, Piplia Kumar, Indore-10, Ph.: 0731-4243800, 4243821, 4243822
City Office: Indraprastha Tower,  6, M.G. Road, Indore-1 , Ph.: 4078786, 4078602  |  E-mail:  info@bhavansprominent.com  |  www.bhavansprominent.com
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Parents’ Teachers Meet

Parents’ Teachers Meet

Annual Result

Saturday, 24 August 2024

Saturday, 09 November 2024

rd3  week of March, 2025
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FEBRUARY 2025
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MARCH 2025

ACTIVITIES -2024-25

INTER CLASS ACTIVITIES - NURSERY - III

1 Origami 08/04/2024

2 Artsy Fartsy 16/04/2024

3 Clay Modelling 22/04/2024

4 Fancy Dress Competition 26/04/2024

5 Hooked on Crafts 20/06/2024

6 Cosmopoetica 28/06/2024

7 Quiz 15/07/2024

8 Move and Groove 26/07/2024

9 Crafty Creations 17/08/2024

10 English Calligraphy Competition 23/08/2024

11 Brain Booster 13/09/2024

12 Hindi Poem Recitation Competition 23/09/2024

13 Diya Making Competition 25/10/2024

14 Battle of Brain 05/12/2024

15 Picasso-Drawing Competition 20/12/2024

16 Kite Making Competition 14/01/2025

17 Flash Fiction Competition 24/01/2025

S.No. Activity Date

INTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES - I - XII

1 Swimming Championship 13/07/2024

2 Football Tournament 27/07/2024

3 Skating Competition 10/08/2024

4 Ad Enactment Competition 14/08/2024

5 Group Song Competition 23/08/2024

6 Show and Tell Competition 10/09/2024

7 Basketball Tournament 14/09/2024

8 Orchestra Band Competition 19/10/2024

9 Cricket Tournament 07/11/2024

10 Drawing Competition 23/11/2024

12 Debate Competition 30/11/2024

11 Solo Song Competition 16/12/2024

13 Quiz 23/01/2025
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INTER HOUSE ACTIVITIES - IV - VII (GROUP I), VIII - XII (GROUP II)

1 Poster Making Competition 22/04/2024

2 Swimming Championship 06/07/2024

3 Football Tournament 20/07/2024

4 English Declamation Competition 23/07/2024

5 Skating Competition 03/08/2024

6 Soft Board Decoration Competition 09/08/2024

7 Fireless Cooking Competition 23/08/2024

8 Basketball Tournament 11/09/2024

9 Presentation on the life of Freedom Fighter 13/09/2024

10 Quiz 19/10/2024

11 Cricket Tournament 06/11/2024

12 Skit on Consumer Rights Awareness 20/11/2024

13 English Calligraphy Competition 20/11/2024

14  Table Tennis Tournament 30/11/2024

15 Ad Mad Jingle 04/01/2025

16 Debate Competition 28/01/2025

S.No. Activity Date

SCHOOL CALENDAR
April 2024 - March 2025

C
B

S
E

 A
ff

il
ia

ti
on

 N
o.

: 
10

30
20

1

I N T E R N A T I O N A L
SINCE 1975SINCE 1975SINCE 1975

49
Years of
Educational
Excellence & Trust


